## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 008572 Frame 0542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT SHOULD BE ONLY XEROX CORPORATION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503232544

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKEHIRO NAKAYAMA	04/23/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06850	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5909510

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5854235764

Email: usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: XEROX DOCKET

Address Line 1: 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: XRX2-20A

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PX96001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Whitney/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PX96001US01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035382 FRAME: 0351

503259531

source=PX96001US01#page2.tif source=PX96001US01#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035382 FRAME: 0352



Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 202 KILD Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_JAO 28915 100448855 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takehiro NAKAYAMA 1). XEROX CORPORATION 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600 FILLI XEROX COMPANY, LTD. 2). Additional name(s) of conveying part/(ies) attached? 17-22 Akasaka, 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 107, Japan ☐ Yes ☑ No. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X\_Assignment Merger □Yes 図No Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 23, 1997 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_Acril 23\_1997\_ Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_1\_\_\_ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. \_\_\_\_\_53481 **OLIFF & BERRIDGE** Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: <u>May 19, 1997</u> James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 James A. Howard Registration No. 39,715 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_2\_

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 035382 FRAME: 0353** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

### Takehiro Nakayama

who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION FROM DEGRADED IMAGES

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., a corporation having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, respectively, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application to the United States and the Xerox Territory including Europe to Xerox Corporation; and with respect to Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox company, Ltd., and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States and the Xerox Territory to Xerox; and in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory to Fuji Xerox, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION and FUJI XEROX COMPANY, LTD., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in Xerox's name, in the United States, and the Xerox Territory, and in Fuji Xerox's name in Japan and the Fuji Xerox Territory; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> Rev 12-8-89 (SOLE/JOINT/CONCURRENT)

> > PATENT REEL: 035382 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 03/24/2015**